

Empowering Communities Nationwide - The Power of Life Foundation, Inc.

Our mission is to serve individuals and families facing poverty, including women, children, senior citizens, veterans, transients, and at-risk youths.

BIRMINGHAM, AL, UNITED STATES, March 9, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The Power of Life Foundation, Inc. has been a dedicated 501(c)3 non-profit organization supporting under-served populations by empowering them economically and socially, improving their health and well-being, and helping them overcome hardships since 2019.

As a national organization, we provide essential resources such as poverty assistance with utilities, housing, nutritious food, clothing, and employment opportunities. Since our



The Power of Life Foundation, Inc. Logo

inception, we have distributed over (7) million face masks, (5) million pounds of food, and thousands of personal essential items in states such as Alabama, Florida, Georgia, and Michigan.

Our vision is to continue providing these crucial services nationwide, ensuring that those in need receive the help they deserve. We have been recognized by local media, universities, and organizations for our continued commitment and community impact.

Throughout the year, The Power of Life Foundation, Inc. organizes services that include, but are not limited to the following program initiatives:

a) The Free Turkey Giveaway: A holiday event that ensures families in communities have a festive meal during the Thanksgiving holidays.

- b) The Free Winter Coat Giveaway: Providing warmth and comfort to those who may otherwise go without adequate winter clothing.
- c) The Annual Giving Back Event: A dedicated day for students at Alabama State University (Montgomery, AL) where they distribute clothing, personal hygiene items, food, and other necessities to those facing challenges.
- d) The Free Backpack Giveaway: Kicking off each school year, The Power of Life Foundation, Inc. supplies backpacks, paper, pencils, pens, erasers, etc., to allow at least 1,000 students the opportunity to be equipped with the necessary tools to have a successful school year.
 e) Assistance with Electric Bills: The Power of Life Foundation, Inc. offers support to residents struggling with high utility costs during the frigid winter and hot summer months.

We invite partners, volunteers, and donors to join us in making a positive impact across the country and thank others for their ongoing support. Learn more about the mission and how you can contribute to this important cause on our website or social media channels. <u>Monetary donations</u> are tax deductible.

We can change a life and transform communities with one small act. Each initiative is a step towards empowerment. Changing the world, we've done it before, and we can do it again.

To learn more, please contact:

Lane Harper, Executive Director
The Power of Life Foundation, Inc.
info@poweroflifefoundation.org
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
Instagram
YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/792379272

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.